DUST FILTER COMPONENTS
™
Pulse
Valves
for dust collector filters
1072_Cat. Valvole ING  06-11-2007  09:05  Pagina 2
1072_Cat. Valvole ING  06-11-2007  09:05  Pagina 3
TURBO VALVE

2
PULSE VALVES
HOW TO ORDER
1072_Cat. Valvole ING  06-11-2007  09:06  Pagina 5
= 024DC
Dust Filters Components
Range B1 Pulse valve with threaded connection F Series
B2 Pulse valves with compression fitting D Series
B3 Pulse valves with flange inlet E Series
B4 Pulse valves for square tank SQ Series
B5 Pulse val  straight through FD Series
3
PULSE VALVES
1072_Cat. Valvole ING  06-11-2007  09:06  Pagina 6
ves
B1 THREADED PULSE VALVE
F Series
FM20/25
FP20/25
FM40/55/65 FP40/55/65
4
CHARACTERISTICS
Fluid Filtered and oilfree compressed air
Temperature STD diaphragm -40°C; +80°C
range Viton diaphragm -30°C; +200°C
Operating pressure min. 0,5; max 7,5 bar
Body e cover Die cast aluminium
Core tube Stainless Steel
Plunger Stainless Steel
Screws Stainless Steel
Coil insulation Class H
Connector PG 9; IP65 DIN 43650 ISO 4400
Standard voltage 230 -110 - 24V / 50-60VHz 19 VA
24VDC 15W
DESCRIPTION FP/FM20 FP/FM25
1 Coil+Connector BH10...V/50-60Hz BH10...V/50-60Hz
2 Screws+Washer VTE6x20+VROS6 VTE6x20+VROS6
3 Pole assembly GPC 10 GPC 10
4 Cover TCOP 25 TCOP 25
5 Diaphragm M25 M25
6 Body TCOR20FFG TCOR20FFG
7 Cover remote operated TCOP25FM TCOP25FM
FP
FM
DESCRIPTION FP/FM40 FP/FM55 FP/FM65
1 Coil+Connector BH10...V/50-60Hz BH10...V/50-60Hz BH10...V/50-60Hz
2 Screws+Washer VTE6x20+VROS6 VTE6x20+VROS6 VTE6x20+VROS6
3 Pole assembly GPC 10 GPC 10 GPC 10
4 Cover TCOP 25 TCOP 25 TCOP 25
5 Diaphragm M25 M25 M25
6 Screws + Washer VTE8x20+VROS8 VTE10x25+VROS10 VTE10x25+VROS10
7 Main cover TCOP 40 TCOP 65G TCOP 65G
8 Spring TMOL40 TMOL40 TMOL40
9 Main diaphragm M40 M55 M75
10 Body TCOR40FFG TCOR55FFG TCOR65FFG
11 Cover remote operated TCOP25FM TCOP25FM TCOP25FM
FP
FM
1072_Cat. Valvole ING  06-11-2007  09:06  Pagina 7
Integral solenoid pilot version
Remote pilot version
Integral solenoid pilot version
Remote pilot version
THREADED PULSE VALVE B1
Dimension mm F Series
FP20 - FP25 FM20 - FM25
FP40 - FP55 - FP65 FM40 - FM55 - FM65
5
Model Ø L (nom) A B C D E Weight (Kg) Model E Weight (Kg)
FP 20 3/4“ 52 90 20,5 74 ~125 0,6 FM 20 67 0,4
FP 25 1“ 52 90 20,5 74 ~125 0,5 FM 25 67 0,4
FP 40 11/2“ 71,3 135 31 140 ~188 1,6 FM 40 130 1,4
FP 55 2“ 114 203 40 194 ~225 3,5 FM 55 167 3,4

RCP 5 V/... Rexample
D PILOT VALVE BOXES
RCP  RLD SERIES HOW TO ORDER
Turbo offer a range of pilot valve boxes for outdoor applications and hazardous locations.
Model available:
∑ • RCP maximum lenght of pilot tubes 3m
∑ • RLD maximum lenght of pilot tubes 10m
Tubes 6 or 8 mm should be used for pneumatic connections to the pulse valves.
Pilot valve boxes are supplied with pre-wired electric common terminals.
Thermostat with heater is recommended to prevent moisture or freezing inside of pilot valve boxes.
PILOT VALVE BOXES ACCORDING TO   ATEX II 3D  T100°C
IP66 NEMA 4 UL50
ORDERING
26
RCP
INSTALLATION
1072_Cat. Valvole ING  06-11-2007  09:06  Pagina 29
VOLTAGE
PILOT VALVE BOXES  D1
RCP    Series
27
CHARACTERISTICS
Fluid Filtered and oilfree compressed air
Operating pressure min 0,5; max 7,5 bar
Temperature range -20°C +80°C
-40°C +80°C
Base and cover Die cast aluminium
Core tube Stainless Steel
Plunger Stainless Steel
Screws Stainless Steel
Coil insulation Class H
Protection IP66
Standard voltages 230 -110 - 24V
50-60VHz 19 VA
24VDC 15W
Model A B C D E Ø M Ø N Weight (Kg)
RCP5 210 98 10 156 100 1/8“ 11 1,7
RCP8 333 98 10 267 100 1/8“ 11 3,2
RCP12 306 97 10 237 152 1/8“ 11 4,4
RCP5
RCP8
RCP12
1072_Cat. Valvole ING  06-11-2007  09:06  Pagina 30
W/Heating
G 3/4”
G 3/4”
G 3/4”
D2 PILOT VALVE BOXES
RLD Series
28
CARACTERISTICS
Fluid Filtered and oilfree compressed air
Operating pressure min. 0,5; max 7,5 bar
Temperature range -20°C +80°C
-40°C +80°C
Base and cover Die cast aluminium
Core tube Stainless Steel
Plunger Stainless Steel
Screws Stainless Steel
Coil insulation Class H
Protection IP66
Standard voltages 230 -110 - 24V
50-60VHz 19 VA
24VDC 15W
RLD5
RLD8
RLD12
Model A B C D E Ø M Ø N Weight (Kg)
RLD5 210 98 10 156 100 1/8“ 11 1,7
RLD8 333 98 10 267 100 1/8“ 11 3,2
RLD12 306 97 10 237 152 1/8“ 11 4,4
1072_Cat. Valvole ING  06-11-2007  09:06  Pagina 31
G 3/4”

∑ • Series LD, max. lenght of pilot tubes 10m
Two ways normally closed. Tubes 6 or 8 mm. diameter should be used for pneumatic connections to the pulse valves.
HOW TO ORDER
30
E PILOT VALVES
HOW TO ORDER
1072_Cat. Valvole ING  06-11-2007  09:06  Pagina 33
VOLTAGE
DC
31
CHARACTERISTICS
Fluid Filtered and oilfree compressed air
Operating pressure min. 0,5; max 7,5 bar
Temperature range -20°C +80°C
Body Brass
Core tube Stainless Steel
Plunger Stainless Steel
Coil insulation Class H
Connector PG9 / IP 65
Standard voltages 230 -110 - 24V/50-60VHz (19 VA)
24VDC (15W)
15WATT
24V DC
15WATT
24V DC
3 mt max
SRC
IP65
SRM
IP00
INSTALLATION
PILOT VALVES        E1
SR   Series
Available with ATEX coil zone 21 and zone 22
1072_Cat. Valvole ING  06-11-2007  09:06  Pagina 34
E1 PILOT VALVES
SR Series
SRC
DESCRIPTION SRC
1 Body PCRP
2 Lock nut + O-ring TGHIERA 18x1 + OR3081
3 Pole assembly GPC10/R
4 Coil + connector BH10
DESCRIPTION SRM
1 Body PCRP
2 Lock nut + O-ring TGHIERA 18x1 + OR3081
3 Pole assembly GPC10/R
4 Coil
SRM
32
1072_Cat. Valvole ING  06-11-2007  09:06  Pagina 35
BH10-A9
SRC
SRM
33
PILOT VALVES  E2
Long distance operation LD   Series
C ARACTERISTICS
Fluid Filtered and oilfree compressed air
Operating pressure min. 0,5; max 7,5 bar
Temperature range -20°C +80°C
Body Brass
Core tube Stainless Steel
Plunger Stainless Steel
Coil insulation Class H
Connector PG9 / IP 65
Standard voltages 230 -110 - 24V/50-60VHz (19 VA)
24VDC (15W)
15WATT
24V DC
C
15WATT
C
24V DC
10 mt max
LDC